
Enrollment 2024/2025
Campus				   Headcount	   FTE
Advanced Technology College	 2,261	 566.8
Daytona				    21,326	 8,876.6
DeLand				    2,332	 493.2
Deltona				    1,892	 425.7
Flagler/Palm Coast	 1,525	  151.2 
New Smyrna Beach/Edgewater	 1,010	 411.7 
Total				    22,786	 10,925.2
*Total headcount does not equal the sum of the campuses because some students take courses on more than one campus.
_____________________________________________________________________________	

Program				   Headcount	   FTE	
Baccalaureate		 2,021	 974.1
Associate of Arts	 7,876	 6,143.7
Associate of Science	 3,463	 2,242.2
Certificate			   2,130	 1,366.4
GED				    286	 34.8
ESOL				    684	 111.1
Adult Basic Education	 433	 52.8
*Program is the program the student has declared at the end of the Drop/Add period for each semester enrolled.
_____________________________________________________________________________

Special Populations 2024/2025	 Headcount
Dual Enrollment	 3,119
Veterans				    723
Athletes				    333
_____________________________________________________________________________

Special Populations 2024/2025	    College     	  Adult Ed           Cont. Ed
Race/Ethnicity, Gender & Status
White	 52%	 26%	 40%
African American	 14%	 16%	 10%
Hispanic	 24%	 50%	 12%
Two or more Races	 5%	 2%	 2%
Asian	 3%	 4%	 2%
Unknown (Not Reported)	 2%	 2%	 34%
*American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian, Pacific Islander & Non Resident Alien <1%.

Male	 37%	 35%	 51%
Female	 57%	 62%	 43%
Unknown (Not Reported)	 6%	 3%	 6%
Full-Time (FA24)	 41%		
Average Age	 25	 35	 35
Average Class Size	 23		   
_____________________________________________________________________________

A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM
STAY CLOSER, GO FURTHERYOUR SUCCESS MATTERS.

Daytona State College

Fast  Fast  
FactsFacts

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research 



Distinct count of ALL student’s who received Grant, Loan or Scholarship.
**Total number of students and percent does not equal the sum by financial aid type because most students receive more than  
one type of aid.
________________________________________________________________________________

Degrees & Certificates Awarded 2024/2025	
Baccalaureate	 494
Associate of Arts	 1,437
Associate of Science	 561
Certificate/EPI	 931
Total	 3,423		

GED	 140	
________________________________________________________________________________

Personnel (Fall 2024)
Faculty			  238		  16.7%		
Staff			  604		  42.4%
Administrators			  066		  44.6%
Adjunct Faculty (Part-time)			  517		  36.3%
Female			  751		  52.7%
Male			  674		  47.3%
________________________________________________________________________________

Tuition 2024/2025	 In-State	 Out of State
Associate Degree (per credit)	 $  79.22	 $  311.18
Baccalaureate Degree (per credit)	 $  91.79	 $  550.43
Vocational Certificates (per voc credit)	 $  68.53	 $  276.09
Adult Education (per student)	 $  30.00	 $    30.00 
          		
________________________________________________________________________________

Population (2024 BEBR)	
Flagler County	 136,310
Volusia County	 594,643
Florida	 23,372,215		
________________________________________________________________________________

Unemployment Rates (June 2025)
Flagler County	 4.8%
Volusia County	 4.6%
Florida	 3.7%
U.S.	 4.1%

Daytona State College Fast Facts

DaytonaState.edu
A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM
Daytona State College prohibits discrimination and provides equal access, equal educational 
opportunity and equal employment opportunity to all persons regardless of age, color, disability, 
ethnicity, genetic information, gender, marital status, national origin, political affiliation, 
pregnancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation and veteran status. T2

40
97

43
V_

05
6 

 0
8/

25

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research 

Financial Aid
2024/2025

Grants
Loans
Scholarships
Total**

22,356
7,821
2,367

32,544

29.6%
11.6%

5.9%
47.0%

6,734
2,632
1,339

10,705

	 $	 30,775,429
	 $	 15,948,766
	 $	 3,028,926
	 $	49,753,121 

Number of
Awards

Number of
Students

Percent of
Students

Dollars 
Awarded

Distinct Counts by Category


