# Daytona State College



Enrollment 2024/2025		
Campus	Headcount	FTE
Advanced Technology College	2,261	566.8
Daytona	21,326	8,876.6
DeLand	2,332	493.2
Deltona	1,892	425.7
Flagler/Palm Coast	1,525	151.2
New Smyrna Beach/Edgewater	1,010	411.7
Total	22,786	10,925.2

<sup>\*</sup>Total headcount does not equal the sum of the campuses because some students take courses on more than one campus.

Program Baccalaureate Associate of Arts Associate of Science Certificate GED ESOI	Headcount 2,021 7,876 3,463 2,130 286	974.1 6,143.7 2,242.2 1,366.4 34.8
ESOL	684	111.1
Adult Basic Education	433	52.8

<sup>\*</sup>Program is the program the student has declared at the end of the Drop/Add period for each semester enrolled.

Special Populations 2024/2025	Headcount
Dual Enrollment	3,119
Veterans	723
Athletes	333

Special Populations 2024/2025 Race/Ethnicity, Gender & Status	College	Adult Ed	Cont. Ed
White	52%	26%	40%
African American	14%	16%	10%
Hispanic	24%	50%	12%
Two or more Races	5%	2%	2%
Asian	3%	4%	2%
Unknown (Not Reported)	2%	2%	34%
*American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian, Pacific	Islander & Non	Resident Alien <1%.	
Male	37%	35%	51%
Female	57%	62%	43%
Unknown (Not Reported)	6%	3%	6%
Full-Time (FA24)	41%		
Average Age	25	35	35
Average Class Size	23		

IR Website: DaytonaState.edu/faculty-and-staff/institutional-research



## **Daytona State College Fast Facts**

Distinct	Counte	hy Ca	tegory
DISTILL	Counts	Dy Ca	itegory

Financial Aid 2024/2025	Number of Awards	Dollars Awarded	Number of Students	Percent of Students
Grants	22,356	\$ 30,775,429	6,734	29.6%
Loans	7,821	\$ 15,948,766	2,632	11.6%
Scholarships	2,367	\$ 3,028,926	1,339	5.9%
Total**	32,544	\$ 49,753,121	10,705	47.0%

Distinct count of ALL student's who received Grant, Loan or Scholarship.

\*\*Total number of students and percent does not equal the sum by financial aid type because most students receive more than one type of aid.

Degrees & Certificates Awarded	2024/2025	
Baccalaureate		494
Associate of Arts		1,437
Associate of Science		561
Certificate/EPI		931
Total		3,423
OFD		1.40
GED		140
D		
Personnel (Fall 2024)		4470
Faculty	238	16.7%

T.:iti 2024/2025	In Otata	0.4 -6 04-4-
Male	674	47.3%
Female	751	52.7%
Adjunct Faculty (Part-time)	517	36.3%
Administrators	66	4.6%
Staff	604	42.4%
Faculty	238	16.7%
r croomic (r an zoz i)		

Tuition 2024/2025	In-State	Out of State
Associate Degree (per credit)	\$ 79.22	\$ 311.18
Baccalaureate Degree (per credit)	\$ 91.79	\$ 550.43
Vocational Certificates (per voc credit)	\$ 68.53	\$ 276.09
Adult Education (per student)	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00

#### Population (2024 BEBR)

 Flagler County
 136,310

 Volusia County
 594,643

 Florida
 23,372,215

#### **Unemployment Rates (June 2025)**

 Flagler County
 4.8%

 Volusia County
 4.6%

 Florida
 3.7%

 U.S.
 4.1%

 $IR\ Website:\ Dayton a State.edu/faculty- and-staff/institutional-research$ 



### DaytonaState.edu

A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

Daytona State College prohibits discrimination and provides equal access, equal educational opportunity and equal employment opportunity to all persons regardless of age, color, disability, ethnicity, genetic information, gender, marital status, national origin, political affiliation, pregnancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation and veteran status.